PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

@ 1/5-1
l -

50 0.
[
x 4U1-
[ W® F341/6-
B
3"2‘;‘3 P3/112-
AN

‘Xf P2/4F2-
09P-2
E@ 79-P7
ollls

ﬁﬁ P-64

.1%*{ ® 14-

Ll )

~ ® 1/11030-
s

W 11170-

3-86

(R3) 15:05 CHEPSTOW, 2m 3f 100y

EBF/Danco Marquees, Tents & Pavilions danco.co.uk Mares' ‘National Hunt'

Novices' Hurdle (Class 4) (4YO plus)

EMPREINTE RECONCE (FR) 120
b f Voix Du Nord - Petite Fille

ANNIE MC (IRE) 153
b f Mahler - Classic Mari

BACKINTHEOLDTIMES (IRE) 174

b m Olden Times - Tinas Friend

BELMONT JEWEL (IRE) 503

b m Westerner - Maddy's Supreme

BEYONDAPPROACH (IRE) 181

b f Jeremy - Gonebeyondajoke

DEFINITELYANOSCAR (IRE) 177 BF

b m Oscar - Bobs Article

FESTIVAL DAWN 235
b m Kayf Tara - Keel Road

HURLSTONE POINT 156

br m Scorpion - Dudeen

KENTFORD MALLARD 120

b m Sulamani - Kentford Grebe

KILCARA (IRE) 120
b m Court Cave - Easter Day

MEEP MEEP (IRE) 184 C

ch m Flemensfirth - Charming Leader

MIDNIGHTREFERENDUM 184
b m Midnight Legend - Forget The Ref

POSH TRISH (IRE) 184

b m Stowaway - Moscow Demon

PRINCESS ROXY 184
ch m Midnight Legend - Royal Roxy

WILLOW MAY 12

b f Sakhee - Cerise Bleue

ZIGGY ROSE (IRE)
b f Fame And Glory - Koko Rose

411-4

410-12

510-12

610-12

410-12

510-12

610-12

510-12

510-12

510-12

510-12

510-12

510-12

510-12t

410-12

410-12

B J Geraghty
C L Tizzard

R P McLernon
Jonjo O'Neill

D F O'Regan
Christian Williams

Benjamin Poste
M Scudamore

Harry Skelton
D Skelton

N D Fehily
Harry Fry

R Johnson
P J Hobbs

M G Nolan
P J Hobbs

Kevin Jones (5)
J W Mullins

Nick Scholfield
J Scott

T Scudamore
Tom Lacey

Wayne Hutchinson
A King

H Cobden
P F Nicholls

Kielan Woods
B | Case

Mr Chester Williams
(7) .
Mrs J Williams

Aidan Coleman
Jonjo O'Neill

ATR VERDICT: Paul Nicholls won this last season with If You Say Run, and the same owners are
represented here by Listed bumper winner POSH TRISH, who remains a top-class prospect despite
her season petering out in the spring. She has always been talked of as one to note when jumping
obstacles and having accounted for Grade 2 winner Getaway Katie Mai in a bumper, it would be no
surprise to see her as a leading performer in this sphere this season. Definitelyanoscar was only
beaten half a length in a competitive Cheltenham bumper in the spring and only looks set to improve
as she steps up in distance, with Empreinte Reconce more than capable of building on her Newton
Abbott victory in the summer and can't be discounted here. Jockey bookings suggest Festival Dawn is
the pick of the Philip Hobbs-trained duo, while Meep Meep wasn't beaten far when fourth in Aintree's
Grade 2 mares' bumper at the Grand National meeting and must be taken very seriously.

Top Tip: POSH TRISH (13)

Watch out for: MEEP MEEP (11)
AT THE RACES

Cownload on the
. App Store

FIEEEIE  DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

© 2018 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.




