

## PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

## (R3) 15:05 CHEPSTOW, 2m 3f 100y

EBF/Danco Marguees, Tents & Pavilions danco.co.uk Mares' 'National Hunt' Novices' Hurdle (Class 4) (4YO plus)

TRIFECTA PLACEPOT QUADPOT

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1		1/5-1	EMPREINTE RECONCE (FR) 120 b f Voix Du Nord - Petite Fille	4 11 - 4	B J Geraghty C L Tizzard	-
2	****	2-2	<b>ANNIE MC</b> (IRE) 153 b f Mahler - Classic Mari	4 10 - 12	R P McLernon Jonjo O'Neill	-
3	X	4U1-	<b>BACKINTHEOLDTIMES</b> (IRE) 174 b m Olden Times - Tinas Friend	5 10 - 12	D F O'Regan Christian Williams	-
4		F341/6-	<b>BELMONT JEWEL</b> (IRE) 503 b m Westerner - Maddy's Supreme	6 10 - 12	Benjamin Poste M Scudamore	-
5		21-	<b>BEYONDAPPROACH</b> (IRE) 181 b f Jeremy - Gonebeyondajoke	4 10 - 12	Harry Skelton D Skelton	-
6	X	P3/112-	<b>DEFINITELYANOSCAR</b> (IRE) 177 BF b m Oscar - Bobs Article	5 10 - 12	N D Fehily Harry Fry	-
7	X	P2/4F2-	FESTIVAL DAWN 235 b m Kayf Tara - Keel Road	6 10 - 12	R Johnson P J Hobbs	-
8	X	09P-2	HURLSTONE POINT 156 br m Scorpion - Dudeen	5 10 - 12	M G Nolan P J Hobbs	-
9		79-P7	KENTFORD MALLARD 120 b m Sulamani - Kentford Grebe	5 10 - 12	Kevin Jones (5) J W Mullins	-
10		P-64	KILCARA (IRE) 120 b m Court Cave - Easter Day	5 10 - 12	Nick Scholfield J Scott	-
11	*** ***	14-	<b>MEEP MEEP</b> (IRE) 184 C ch m Flemensfirth - Charming Leader	5 10 - 12	T Scudamore Tom Lacey	-
12		312-	MIDNIGHTREFERENDUM 184 b m Midnight Legend - Forget The Ref	5 10 - 12	Wayne Hutchinson A King	-
13		1/11030-	POSH TRISH (IRE) 184 b m Stowaway - Moscow Demon	5 10 - 12	H Cobden P F Nicholls	-
14		1/170-	PRINCESS ROXY 184 ch m Midnight Legend - Royal Roxy	5 10 - 12t	Kielan Woods B I Case	-
15	*	3-86	WILLOW MAY 12 b f Sakhee - Cerise Bleue	4 10 - 12	Mr Chester Williams (7) Mrs J Williams	-
16			<b>ZIGGY ROSE</b> (IRE) b f Fame And Glory - Koko Rose	4 10 - 12	Aidan Coleman Jonjo O'Neill	-

ATR VERDICT: Paul Nicholls won this last season with If You Say Run, and the same owners are represented here by Listed bumper winner POSH TRISH, who remains a top-class prospect despite her season petering out in the spring. She has always been talked of as one to note when jumping obstacles and having accounted for Grade 2 winner Getaway Katie Mai in a bumper, it would be no surprise to see her as a leading performer in this sphere this season. Definitelyanoscar was only beaten half a length in a competitive Cheltenham bumper in the spring and only looks set to improve as she steps up in distance, with Empreinte Reconce more than capable of building on her Newton Abbott victory in the summer and can't be discounted here. Jockey bookings suggest Festival Dawn is the pick of the Philip Hobbs-trained duo, while Meep Meep wasn't beaten far when fourth in Aintree's Grade 2 mares' bumper at the Grand National meeting and must be taken very seriously.

Top Tip: POSH TRISH (13) Watch out for: MEEP MEEP (11)





AT THERACES DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY





© 2018 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.